
 

The Wee Friday Note  

Friday 25th March 2022 
 

“Love is the chain whereby to bind a child to its parents” – Abraham Lincoln 
 

 
1. ARE YOUR EMERGENCY CONTACTS STILL THE SAME? 

If you wish to change any of your emergency contacts or update mobile phone numbers, please let our school secretary, 
Miss Murphy, know.  In an emergency, we can only rely on the details parents have shared with us. 
 

2. AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 
Please remember to inform the school office is your child is not going to attend a club that they have signed up for.    

 
3. THE QUEEN’S PLATINUM JUBILEE CELEBRATIONS 

A day of celebrations is currently being planned for all pupils to enjoy on Tuesday 31st May.  On this day, children will be 
encouraged to come to school dressed up as kings, queens, princes, and princesses.  We will be enjoying tea parties, 
games, and Jubilee-themed fun activities.  School will also be unveiling a special commemorative plaque in our school’s 
reception area, as well as planting a tree in school grounds. 
 

4. FRIENDS OF CREGAGH PRIMARY SCHOOL 
We are now collating all the names and looking at possible dates for a first meeting around Easter.  Thanks to all who 
have said they’d be interested in getting involved J  

 
5. UKRAINE CONFLICT & SAVE THE CHILDREN 

Thanks to everyone who supported this fund-raising day for charity.  Together we raised the fantastic total of £700 for 
Ukrainian children affected by the war.  Well done everyone! 
 

6. MEET SINEAD, OUR NEW PARENT SUPPORT WORKER (FAMILY CONNECTIONS) 

                              
 
 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
    

Monday 4th – Friday 8th April Parent-Teacher Interview Week (in-person) 
Friday 8th April Spring Term ends.  School closes at 12 noon 
Monday 11th April to Friday 22nd April Easter holiday (10 school days) 
Monday 25th April Summer term begins 
Monday 2nd May Early May Bank holiday (school closed) 
Thursday 5th May NI Assembly Elections (school closed due to use as balloting station) 
Friday 27th May Sports Day (Wednesday 1st June is reserve date in case of bad weather) 
Tuesday 31st May The Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Celebrations 
Thursday 2nd June Spring Bank holiday (school closed) 
Friday 3rd June Platinum Jubilee Bank holiday (school closed) 
Tuesday 28th June P7s last day 
Thursday 30th June Last day of summer term; 12 noon finish for all pupils 

 


